
07/13/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
 1:04 PM GENERAL LEDGER - BALANCE SHEET

06/30/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

      YEAR-TO-DATE

ASSETS

Cash - Checking 93,375.75 
Cash - Reserves 78,121.22 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL ASSETS 171,496.97 

–––––––––

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

General Reserves 78,043.77 
Reserve Cash/Money Mkt. Interest Income 77.45 
Retained Earnings 64,357.53 
Current Earnings/Loss 29,018.22 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 171,496.97 

–––––––––



07/13/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
 1:04 PM GENERAL LEDGER - PROFIT & LOSS

06/30/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

             MTD
        ACTUAL

       MTD
  BUDGETED

           MTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

           YTD
        ACTUAL

       YTD
  BUDGETED

           YTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

    ANNUAL
    BUDGET

INCOME

General Assessments 1,892.85 34,297 (32,404.15) 182,755.57 205,782 (23,026.43) 411,562 
Late Fee Income 60.00 0 60.00 253.96 0 253.96 0 
Interest Income - Operating 9.43 0 9.43 13.05 0 13.05 0 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL INCOME 1,962.28 34,297 (32,334.72) 183,022.58 205,782 (22,759.42) 411,562 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL OPERATIONS INCOME 1,962.28 34,297 (32,334.72) 183,022.58 205,782 (22,759.42) 411,562 

EXPENSES - BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

Building Repairs 0.00 350 350.00 0.00 2,100 2,100.00 4,200 
Electricity 1,436.20 375 (1,061.20) 3,324.55 2,250 (1,074.55) 4,500 
Gate/Entry Maintenance 981.32 125 (856.32) 1,543.10 750 (793.10) 1,500 
Irrigation System 0.00 100 100.00 0.00 600 600.00 1,200 
Landscape Contract 0.00 1,140 1,140.00 2,280.00 6,840 4,560.00 13,680 
Landscape Supplies 0.00 125 125.00 226.19 750 523.81 1,500 
Ground Maintenance 0.00 1,000 1,000.00 87.43 6,000 5,912.57 12,000 
Miscellaneous-Maint./Repairs/Supplies 0.00 14 14.00 6,167.60 84 (6,083.60) 168 
Pest Control 0.00 60 60.00 205.00 360 155.00 720 
Pool Repairs 0.00 1,200 1,200.00 0.00 7,200 7,200.00 14,400 
Pool Contract 1,815.89 1,500 (315.89) 7,123.81 9,000 1,876.19 18,000 
Pool Supplies/Chemicals 0.00 0 0.00 2,728.99 0 (2,728.99) 0 
On-Site Maintenance Manager 0.00 2,000 2,000.00 0.00 12,000 12,000.00 24,000 
Trash Removal 0.00 2,500 2,500.00 21,097.20 15,000 (6,097.20) 30,000 
Water / Sewer 12,363.66 10,300 (2,063.66) 20,989.95 32,300 11,310.05 99,954 
WWTP Waste Water Treatment Plant 7,512.16 11,019 3,506.84 49,496.20 66,114 16,617.80 132,230 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL BUILDINGS & GROUNDS EXPENSE 24,109.23 31,808 7,698.77 115,270.02 161,348 46,077.98 358,052 

EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE

Accounting Expense 0.00 0 0.00 815.00 0 (815.00) 0 
Insurance Expense 1,626.00 2,472 846.00 29,797.17 14,832 (14,965.17) 29,660 
Late Fees to Mgt. Co. 0.00 0 0.00 96.99 0 (96.99) 0 
Legal Expense 0.00 500 500.00 0.00 3,000 3,000.00 6,000 
Management Fees 850.00 850 0.00 5,100.00 5,100 0.00 10,200 
Meetings Expense 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 2,500 
Misc. Administrative Expense 0.00 0 0.00 210.00 0 (210.00) 0 
Office Supplies Expense 0.00 50 50.00 113.89 300 186.11 600 
Postage 0.00 10 10.00 105.38 60 (45.38) 120 
Taxes 0.00 29 29.00 0.00 174 174.00 350 
Website Expense 44.98 145 100.02 269.88 870 600.12 1,740 
Telephone/Cable 71.98 70 (1.98) 365.39 420 54.61 840 
Internet Expense 520.85 125 (395.85) 1,860.64 750 (1,110.64) 1,500 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
     TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 3,113.81 4,251 1,137.19 38,734.34 25,506 (13,228.34) 53,510 

     TOTAL EXPENSES 27,223.04 36,059 8,835.96 154,004.36 186,854 32,849.64 411,562 

NET INCOME/(LOSS) (25,260.76) (1,762) (23,498.76) 29,018.22 18,928 10,090.22 0 
––––––––– –––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––– ––––––––– –––––––



07/13/2022 0707 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.  Page:   1
 1:04 PM GENERAL LEDGER - RESERVES STATEMENT

06/30/2022

c/o Premier Management Co.
P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington  NC  28405

             MTD
        ACTUAL

       MTD
  BUDGETED

           MTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

           YTD
        ACTUAL

       YTD
  BUDGETED

           YTD
   FAV/(UNFAV)

    ANNUAL
    BUDGET

RESERVES FUNDING

CAPITAL RESERVES FUNDED:
Reserve (Cash/Money Mkt.) Interest Inc. 26.11 0 26.11 77.45 0 77.45 0 

¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯
     TOTAL RESERVE FUNDING 26.11 0 26.11 77.45 0 77.45 0 

¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯

     SURPLUS (DEFICIT) CARRIED FWD 26.11 0 26.11 77.45 0 77.45 0 
––––– –– ––––– ––––– –– ––––– ––



07/13/2022  1:04 PM AP Voucher Detail Page: 1
QueensGrantRecreation

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation
For GL Dates 06/01/22 to 06/30/22
For Entities 0707 to 0707
For All Accounts

Entity: 0707 QueensGrantRecreation

Vch # Vendor Name GL Date Amount Voucher Description Bank Chk # Check Date Amount

Account: 4018 Electricity
01354186 ZP0100 Jones-Onslow Electric 06/02/2022         134.80 5000181075 707 070022 06/02/2022 134.80
01354187 ZP0100 Jones-Onslow Electric 06/02/2022         955.64 5000181077 707 070022 06/02/2022 955.64
01354188 ZP0100 Jones-Onslow Electric 06/02/2022         345.76 5000181073 707 070022 06/02/2022 345.76

Account: 4028 Gate/Entry Maint.
01357910 ZP3482 Bill Cilento 06/22/2022         981.32 reim. gte repair 707 100105 06/22/2022 981.32

Account: 4064 Pool Contract
01354722 ZP0121 Carolina Swim 06/06/2022       1,815.89 MAY 707 100093 06/06/2022 1,815.89

Account: 4090 Water / Sewer
01355771 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 06/10/2022          27.00 940 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100097 06/10/2022 27.00
01355772 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 06/10/2022      10,135.68 940 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100097 06/10/2022 10,135.68
01355773 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 06/10/2022         293.55 940 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100097 06/10/2022 293.55
01356583 ZP1387 Town of Topsail Beach * 06/15/2022       1,907.43 924 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100101 06/15/2022 1,907.43

Account: 4090-WWTP WWTP
01354196 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 06/02/2022         314.00 Chemicals 707 100091 06/02/2022 314.00
01355334 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 06/09/2022         168.00 Chemicals 707 100094 06/09/2022 168.00
01355335 ZP3386 Pump Station Solutions 06/09/2022       2,760.00 JUNE 707 100095 06/09/2022 2,760.00
01355336 ZP3386 Pump Station Solutions 06/09/2022         296.70 MAY 707 100095 06/09/2022 296.70
01355770 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 06/10/2022         168.00 Chemicals 707 100096 06/10/2022 168.00
01356323 ZP3386 Pump Station Solutions 06/14/2022       2,275.00 EMERGENCY CALL 707 100098 06/14/2022 2,275.00
01357133 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 06/17/2022         168.00 Chemicals 707 100103 06/17/2022 168.00
01357909 ZP2241 Brenntag Mid-South, INC 06/22/2022       1,194.46 707 100104 06/22/2022 1,194.46
01357912 ZP2710 Environmental Chemists 06/22/2022         168.00 Chemicals 707 100107 06/22/2022 168.00

Account: 4106 Insurance Expense
01358391 ZP1095 American Bankers Ins Co* 06/24/2022       1,626.00 707 100108 06/24/2022 1,626.00

Account: 4112 Management Fees
01353366 ZP0001 Premier Management Co. 06/01/2022         850.00 JUNE MGMT FEES 707 070021 06/02/2022 850.00

Account: 4125 Website Expense
01357911 ZP2482 Cape Fear Design 06/22/2022          44.98 website 707 100106 06/22/2022 44.98

Account: 4126 Telephone/Cable
01357132 ZP0251 Century Link 06/17/2022          71.98 307675095 707 100102 06/17/2022 71.98

Account: 4130 Internet Expense
01354419 ZP2729 Spectrum 06/03/2022         129.96 924 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100092 06/03/2022 129.96
01356581 ZP0991 Spectrum 06/15/2022         127.97 8351 80 009 036170 707 100099 06/15/2022 127.97
01356582 ZP2729 Spectrum 06/15/2022         262.92 924 N ANDRSN BLVD 707 100100 06/15/2022 262.92

Totals:      27,223.04 27,223.04




